APN_005-251-11	LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$37.00 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 SMITH & SHAPIRO ATTORNEYS AT LAW - ESP\$\$ AN
	OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER E07
APN	
APN	
GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED	
Title of Document	
Affirmation Statement))
X I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached docum submitted for recording does not contain the social security number number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.04 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached documents	r, driver's license or identification card (0) of any person or persons. (Per NRS ot, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does contain the social security number, drivinumber, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.04	
by law:(State specific law)	
Signature And Mark Land Legal No Control of Mark Legal No Control of	
Pril 4-18-23	
Date	
Grantees address and mail tax statement:	
Timothy G. Bradley, Trustee	
1680 Bridle Drive	
Henderson, NV 89002	

APN: 005-251-11

GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee of the ZTB TRUST, without consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to TB TRUST u/a/d 05/21/2008, TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee, as amended, or restated, or his successors, all of his right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 65 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 4C OF SUBSEQUENT PARCEL MAP DIVIDING PARCEL FOUR, PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 363, FOR RICHARD MOSER AND ALLISON NEWLON, AS SHOWN UPON MAP THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 5, 2002 AS FILE 118582 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 443.

PER N.R.S. 111.312, THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2021-161157, ON SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

SUBJECT TO: 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.
- 3. Powers of Trustee attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and "B" and by this reference incorporated herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

GRANTEES ADDRESS: TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee

1680 Bridle Drive

Henderson, NV 89002

Witness his hand this 12th day of April, 2023.

ZTB TRUST:

TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 12th day of April, 2023, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County of Clark, State of Nevada, personally appeared TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES\$ my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
WHITNEY MUGAN
STALL OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK
MY APPOINTMENT EXP. DEC. 14, 2028
No: 23-2746-01

Mail Tax Statements to: TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee 1680 Bridle Drive Henderson, NV 89002

EXHIBIT "A"

POWERS OF TRUSTEE

TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee, is hereby vested with complete powers of disposition of the real estate herein described, including the power to plat, sell, encumber, mortgage and convey as a whole or in parcels, and no person dealing with said Trustee shall be obligated to look beyond the terms of this instrument for power in the Trustee to sell, encumber, mortgage or convey, the real estate described herein.

Said Grantee is likewise hereby excused from any and all duties of diligence and responsibility respecting the propriety of any act of said Trustee purporting to be done under or by virtue of the terms of this issue.

This conveyance is made in Trust pursuant to and in accordance with the "TB TRUST" which was executed on May 21, 2008.



EXHIBIT "B"

POWERS OF TRUSTEE

TIMOTHY G. BRADLEY, Trustee, is hereby vested with complete powers of disposition of the real estate herein described, including the power to plat, sell, encumber, mortgage and convey as a whole or in parcels, and no person dealing with said Trustee shall be obligated to look beyond the terms of this instrument for power in the Trustee to sell, encumber, mortgage or convey, the real estate described herein.

Said Grantee is likewise hereby excused from any and all duties of diligence and responsibility respecting the propriety of any act of said Trustee purporting to be done under or by virtue of the terms of this issue.

This conveyance is made in Trust pursuant to and in accordance with the "ZTB TRUST" which was executed on May 21, 2008.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number

1. Assessor Parcel Nur a) 005-251-11				
b)				\ \
c)d)		FOR RECORD Document/Instrume	ER OPTIONAL U	JSE ONLY
 2. Type of Property: a) ■ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg 	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book Date of Recording: Trusts on File	Page:	=
g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	h) 🗆 Mobile Home			_//
3. Total Value/Sales P. Deed in Lieu of Forecl Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer	losure Only (value of property)	\$ \$ \$ \$	0	
4. If Exemption Clair	ned:			
b. Explain Re	ax Exemption per NRS 375.09 cason for Exemption: <u>Transfer</u> centage being transferred: 100	without consideration	n to or from a Trus	<u>t</u>
375.110, that the infordocumentation if called disallowance of any clof the tax due plus into	ned declares and acknowledge mation provided is correct to ted upon to substantiate the infairmed exemption, or other deterest at 1% per month. Pursuadditional amount owed.	he best of their information provided her crmation of additiona	ition and belief, and ein. Furthermore, th I tax due, may result	can be supported by he parties agree that in a penalty of 10%
Signature Zira	ty c. Bully	_ Capacity	Grantor	
Signature Lwar	y a Bully	_ Capacity	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTO: (REQUIRED)	R) INFORMATION	BUYER (GE (REQUIREI	RANTEE) INFORM D)	IATION
Print Name: ZTB T	RUST	Print Name:	TB TRUST	
Address: 1680 E	Bridle Drive	Address:	1680 Bridle Drive	
City: Hende	1 3	City:	Henderson	
State: NV	Zip: 89002	State:	NV Zip:	89002
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING RECORD	ING (required if not se	eller or buyer)	
Print Name: Smith	& Shapiro, PLLC	Escrow#:		
Address: 3333 F	E. Serene Ave. Suite 130			
City: Hende	rson State: NV	Zip: 890'	74	